FORM PTO 1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

RECORDA^{*}

01-10-2001

: 157-3122-D

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101578085

Tab settings → → → ▼ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	101378085
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): JOSE GASTELUM LESZEK SOLOWIEJ	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MELARD MANUFACTURING CORP.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	2 Paulison Avenue
□ Other	City: Passaic State: NJ ZIP: 07055
Execution Date: July 17, 2000	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
20/115 420	
29/117,439	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edgar A. Zarins	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Legal Department	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Masco Corporation	8. Deposit account number:
21001 Van Born Road	·
City: Taylor State: MI ZIP: 48180	
01/09/2001 MTHAI1 00000290 131981 29117439 DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9: \$\text{State}^{\text{A1}}\text{nent and signature.} \\ To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.}	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Edgar A. Zarins, Reg. #30,986	12/14/2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date

PATENT

REEL: 011402 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, JOSE GASTELUM of Verona, New Jersey and LESZEK SOLOWIEJ of Montville, New Jersey, have invented an invention entitled TUMBLER HOLDER which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, MELARD MANUFACTURING CORP., a Delaware corporation having its office and a principal place of business in the City of Passaic, State of New Jersey, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, JOSE GASTELUM and LESZEK SOLOWIEJ by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by us on the 2nd day of December, 1999 (Serial No. 29/117,439; Filed January 21, 2000); to said application; to any Letters Patent issuing thereon and any reissue, division or continuation thereof; to all patents in any country foreign to the United States that may be granted therefor or for the inventions described therein; to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while we are in the employ of said corporation; the right to file applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States, under international convention or otherwise, and the right to claim priority based on the first filed application; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

1

Signed and sealed this _	day of () (00, 2000.
	and with the second of the sec
	JOSE GASTELUM
Signed and sealed this _	/7 day of <u>JULY</u> , 2000.
	LESZEK SOLOWIEJ

State of New Jersey)
County of ASSAIC) ss.

RECORDED: 12/18/2000

On this 17th day of _______, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for said fountly personally appeared JOSE GASTELUM and LESZEK SOLOWIEJ to me known to be the same persons who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free act, and deed.

MARY J. GUBITOSI
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 11, 2003

2